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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Jim Thomson Trophy Hillclimb
3 June 2018

Acespeed

Final Results

Class Morgan Sports Car Club

Holder 64.96 02-Jun-2013

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steven McDonald  Car Morgan +8  CC 3500 

Car

13
Record

Simon Baines29  1 66.68 66.55 66.11 66.11Morgan Roadster

Martin McHugh19  2 67.15 73.39 82.35 67.15Morgan +8

Robert Toon27  3 67.53 68.27 68.11 67.53Morgan

Clive Glass28  4 68.41 68.20 67.83 67.83Morgan +8

Paul Clarke20  5 68.98 68.98 68.94 68.94Morgan 4/4

Simon Ashby21  6 71.55 70.28 70.26 70.26Morgan 4/4

David Gibson26  7 71.17 71.67 70.86 70.86Morgan +4

Nick Bolton17  8 DNF 72.78 71.13 71.13Morgan +8

Alan Johnson24  9 71.70 73.01 72.44 71.70Morgan 4/4

Chris Bailey25  10 72.57 72.13 72.48 72.13S Morgan +4

Paul Bryan23  11 72.28 108.69 73.32 72.28Morgan +4

John Stephens15  12 73.90 73.63 73.82 73.63Morgan 4/4

Patrick Hadley16  13 75.20 75.65 74.96 74.96Morgan +8

Michele Bailey725  14 79.22 79.27 79.82 79.22S Morgan +4

Nigel Housley18  15 80.01 80.99 79.56 79.56Morgan 4/4

George Proudfoot22  16 86.17 86.49 88.77 86.17Morgan 4/4

Class  TR Register Cars

Holder 65.37 11-May-2002

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Hugh Maund  Car TR7 V8  CC 4600 

Car

16
Record

Robert  Barnard31  1 70.85 70.82 71.18 70.82Triumpth TR4

Geoff Mansfield30  2 82.50 84.02 81.54 81.54H Triumph TR3A

Class Aston Martin Owners Club Speed Series

Holder 67.27 05-Jun-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Tom Whittaker  Car Aston Martin Vantage GT4  CC 4700 

Car

33
Record

Tom Whittaker38  1 67.89 69.65 68.19 67.89H Aston Martin Vantage GT4

Peter  House33  2 68.98 68.52 68.13 68.13H VW RSI Beetle

Mark Chandler37  3 71.89 70.96 71.94 70.96Aston Martin DB7

Nigel Parry34  4 77.17 74.41 73.45 73.45H BMW 140i

Neil Sims36  5 81.19 81.13 75.86 75.86Aston Martin V12 Vantage S

Graeme Gillies35  6 78.79 78.10 F/R 78.10H Fiat Coupe 20V

Class Classic Marques Speed Challenge

Holder 64.97 27-Aug-2017

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matthew Eady  Car Ginetta G4  CC 1998 T

Car

38
Record

Graham Beale45  1 63.86 F/R 63.86Ginetta G33

Matthew Eady56  2 66.15 65.61 73.83 65.61Ginetta G4

Joshua  Oakes49  3 65.94 66.24 66.25 65.94S Scimitar SS1
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Steve Lyle55  4 66.93 66.95 66.67 66.67Porsche Boxter S

Steve Hill53  5 67.13 66.79 66.80 66.79Lotus 7

Roger Fish54  6 67.58 67.47 67.34 67.34H Honda S2000

Brian Marshall52  7 70.72 70.68 69.94 69.94Porsche 944

Roger Coote41  8 70.44 71.17 71.61 70.44Ginetta G4

Stephen Oakes749  9 70.56 70.53 71.63 70.53S Scimitar SS1

Steve Cork46  10 70.62 70.79 71.81 70.62Reliant Sabre SS1

Phil Ludbrook50  11 72.05 70.84 71.78 70.84Honda S2000 GT

Ben Curry43  12 75.21 75.32 75.30 75.21Reliant Scmitar SS1

John Wadsworth48  13 75.91 76.16 76.22 75.91Mazda MX5 MK3

Jim King44  14 78.69 77.19 77.37 77.19Reliant Scimitar SS1

Peter Smith47  15 79.66 81.52 79.97 79.66Reliant Scimitar SS1

Noor Ali42  16 87.23 85.80 85.11 85.11S Mazda MX5

Emma Ali742  17 91.69 92.04 91.63 91.63S Mazda MX5

Jonathan Plowe51 N SFiat X1/9

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc

Holder 67.49 27-Aug-2017

No. Name Run3

Shipley MOT and Repair Centre

Run1 Run2 Best Points

85.62

Run4

Ben Spencer  Car Vauxhall Nova  CC 1389 

Car

1A

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Ben Spencer70  1 69.76 68.53 68.39 68.39H 17.23Vauxhall Nova

Mark Teale66  2 69.43 69.25 68.69 68.69H 16.93Suzuki Swift GTi

Mike Geen69  3 70.04 69.37 68.71 68.71H 16.91Peugeot 205 TGM

David Richardson59  4 70.85 70.46 71.18 70.46H 15.16Nissan Micra

David Taylor147  5 71.39 71.74 72.39 71.39H 14.23Morris Cooper 'S'

Anthony Patrick63  6 72.40 71.85 76.68 71.85H 13.77Morris Mini

Richard Derrick65  7 73.40 73.88 72.84 72.84H 12.78Mini 1275GT

Matthew Chesterman60  8 75.47 75.78 74.46 74.46Mini

Daniel Ashall61  9 78.01 77.24 79.54 77.24H 8.38Daihatsu Sirion Rally IV

David Kemp64  10 81.47 81.48 80.81 80.81H 4.81Fiat Panda 100HP

Nick Mitchell768 N SH S Peugeot 205

Steve Mitchell68 N SH S Peugeot 205

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc

Holder 65.23 16-Sep-2017

No. Name Run3

DM Keith Skoda

Run1 Run2 Best Points

84.66

Run4

Gordon Riley  Car Toyota Starlet  CC 1331T 

Car

1B

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Gordon Riley93  1 65.51 66.09 65.32 65.32H 19.34Toyota Starlet

Deryck Jones92  2 65.65 66.27 65.73 65.65H 19.01Peugeot 205 GTi

James Kerr91  3 66.40 66.40 66.22 66.22H 18.44Peugeot 205 GTi

Will Roberts90  4 66.88 66.53 66.56 66.53H 18.13Renault Sport Clio Cup

Ian Butcher87  5 66.57 66.63 67.08 66.57H 18.09Honda Integra DC2

David Marshall89  6 66.77 66.65 66.87 66.65H 18.01Peugeot 205 GTI

Liam Booth88  7 66.74 67.64 66.88 66.74H 17.92Peugeot 205 GTi

Adam Riley86  8 68.83 68.63 68.58 68.58H 16.08Mazda MX5

John Pinder80  9 69.72 92.71 71.68 69.72H 14.94Fiesta ST

Joshua Saxton84  10 70.65 70.53 69.93 69.93H S 14.73Ford Fiesta ST

Bradley Shelton76  11 82.21 70.65 70.49 70.49H 14.17Renault Clio 197

Phillip Saxton784  12 70.52 70.80 71.03 70.52H S 14.14Ford Fiesta ST

Tony Pickering72  13 72.86 73.36 73.96 72.86H 11.80Renault Clio 182 Sport

Alex Hall81  14 72.90 73.43 73.68 72.90H 11.76Peugeot 306

John Pollard82  15 73.45 73.41 73.04 73.04H 11.62Mazda MX5 NC

Mike Jones77  16 74.28 74.73 74.27 74.27H 10.39Renault Sport Clio Cup

Ian Crosby79  17 74.29 74.45 74.74 74.29H 10.37Peugeot 106GTI

Shane Jowett74  18 DNF 75.85 74.82 74.82H 9.84Honda Civic Type R

Ryan Billington73  19 75.21 75.87 75.80 75.21H S 9.45Renailt Clio Sport 172

David Baumforth83  20 76.68 75.86 76.19 75.86H 8.80MG TF
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Sam Billington773  21 76.05 75.98 75.95 75.95H S 8.71Renailt Clio Sport 172

Pat Brookes75  22 143.53 77.31 76.10 76.10H 8.56MG F

Brian Hobbs78  23 77.33 76.94 76.56 76.56H 8.10Honda Civic Type R

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 2 wheel drive over 2000cc

Holder 66.00 06-Aug-2017

No. Name Run3

David Auden Insurance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.58

Run4

Julian Haworth  Car Eunos Roadster  CC 1800T 

Car

1C

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Terry Deere106  1 66.95 67.54 66.64 66.64H 15.94Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Peter Sherratt102  2 67.74 67.10 66.86 66.86H 15.72BMW M3

Glen Shaw97  3 68.25 68.64 67.82 67.82H 14.76Nissan 350Z

Kevin Bicknell105  4 68.62 84.66 68.35 68.35H 14.23R53 "Winnie"Cooper S Special

Mark Busfield101  5 68.54 68.69 68.80 68.54H 14.04Aston Martin V8 Vantage

Josh Carr100  6 68.86 69.47 70.27 68.86H 13.72VW Polo GTi

Andy Bateson104  7 71.93 69.78 70.65 69.78H 12.80Toyota MR2

Andrew Sherratt103  8 70.75 70.17 70.13 70.13H 12.45Fiat Coupe 20VT

Simon Howarth98  9 71.52 72.79 71.55 71.52H 11.06Mini John Cooper Works

Glenn Collier99  10 71.91 72.40 72.13 71.91H 10.67Porsche 944

Michael Holmes96  11 72.37 DNF 72.37H 10.21Ford Fiesta

Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports 4 wheel drive over 2000cc

Holder 61.11 05-Aug-2017

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.48

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T

Car

1D Bogey

Record

Jonathan Mounsey115  1 62.21 62.24 62.92 62.21H 18.27Mitsubishi Evo 6

Peter Milne114  2 63.11 62.88 63.43 62.88H 17.60Mitsubishi Evo 9

Richard Archbould112  3 64.09 64.22 64.08 64.08H 16.40Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Peter Day109  4 66.39 66.32 66.13 66.13H 14.35Mitsubishi Evo 6

Tony Booth110  5 67.61 68.24 67.57 67.57H 12.91Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR

Frank Cooper111  6 72.48 70.49 69.47 69.47H 11.01Subaru Impreza

James Carter108  7 75.57 74.99 73.46 73.46H 7.02Subaru Impreza WRX STi

Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)

Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.04

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2A Bogey

Record

Graham Briggs118  1 67.84 67.69 68.25 67.69H S 12.35Caterham

John Bransfield117  2 69.57 73.66 69.53 69.53H 10.51Caterham 7

David Lanfranchi818  3 88.27 72.33 73.81 72.33H S 7.71Caterham 7

Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc

Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2E Bogey

Record

Chris Brooks122  1 67.15 66.66 67.33 66.66H 15.85Lotus Elise S1

David Leach121  2 69.17 69.40 69.82 69.17H 13.34Lotus Elise

Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc

Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3A Bogey

Record

Roy Bolderson127  1 68.63 67.79 66.87 66.87H 16.57Morris Mini

Jonathan North126  2 68.83 68.94 69.59 68.83H 14.61Mini Cooper

Herbert Shillito125  3 94.87 95.51 90.78 90.78H VW Polo
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Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc

Holder 60.04 05-Aug-2017

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.04

Run4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

3B Bogey

Record

Sarah Bosworth133  1 60.48 60.87 60.99 60.48H 19.56Lotus Elise

Chris Wise132  2 66.54 67.56 66.81 66.54H 13.50Ford Escort RS1600

Stuart Stelling131  3 67.54 66.86 66.70 66.70Ford Escort RS2000

Alan Hart129  4 72.00 72.68 72.09 72.00H 8.04Vauxhall Nova

Pete Gabbatiss130  5 72.16 73.77 72.67 72.16H 7.88Peugeot 106 GTi

Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc

Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T 

Car

3C Bogey

Record

Richard Hargreaves136  1 62.29 62.71 62.15 62.15H 16.17Ford Escort MK2

Andy Hill137  2 63.00 63.22 63.54 63.00H 15.32Subaru Impreaza

Dan Hopps135  3 72.16 72.91 72.59 72.16H 6.16VW Golf R32

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc

Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3F Bogey

Record

Bob Bellerby141  1 70.62 60.00 59.82 59.82H 17.50Sylva Riot

Richard Cartledge139  2 60.05 61.59 61.02 60.05H 17.27Locost R1

Mick Dent140  3 61.49 61.16 61.69 61.16H 16.16Westfield Megabusa

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder 58.00 20-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.00

Run4

Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500 

Car

3G Bogey

Record

Steve Owen143  1 63.87 63.03 63.03H 14.97Westfield

Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to & including 2000cc

Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S

Car

4A Bogey

Record

John Prickett146  1 61.34 59.28 DNF 59.28H 15.06Radical PR6

David MacFarlane145  2 61.18 61.81 61.99 61.18H 13.16OMS SC1

Geoff Toms144  3 82.13 81.64 82.12 81.64Frogeye Fiat

Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc

Holder 52.98 02-Jul-2008

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.98

Run4

Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500 

Car

4B Bogey

Record

Stephen Green148  1 72.80 72.29 72.16 72.16H 0.82VW Rochdale GT

Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc

Holder 51.73 01-Jul-2017

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.73

Run4

Robert Kenrick  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 999 

Car

5A Bogey

Record

Ed Carter154  1 67.31 55.34 54.69 54.69H S 17.04Force PT

Ben Tranter853  2 55.95 56.57 56.60 55.95H S 15.78OMS 2000M

Rob Spedding153  3 55.99 82.23 56.31 55.99H S 15.74OMS 2000M

Steve Carter854  4 57.56 58.97 58.44 57.56H S 14.17Force PT

David Tatham152  5 59.03 59.30 64.95 59.03H 12.70Terrapin M41A

Mick Heyes151 RETH Jedi
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Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars Pre-1994

Holder 60.95 11-Apr-2004

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5B Bogey

Record

Richard Abbey856  1 68.30 68.20 DNF 68.20H S 12.75Jamun M91

Andrew Abbey156  2 69.45 69.82 69.45H S 11.50Jamun M91

Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc

Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5C Bogey

Record

Dave Banner159  1 54.38 53.97 54.19 53.97H 15.42OMS 28

Simon Ambler158  2 59.67 58.00 59.99 58.00H 11.39OMS 2000M

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder 62.86 21-Sep-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558 

Car

6A
Record

Les Procter167  1 70.82 68.92 68.67 68.67H Elva MK VII

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive

Holder 67.39 17-Sep-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1690 

Car

6C
Record

Matt Clarke149  1 68.95 68.78 70.75 68.78H Austin Mini

Steve Dennis165  2 70.08 70.18 69.68 69.68H TVR 1600M

John Thornton170  3 81.36 80.64 80.32 80.32Mini 1275GT

Paul Cammerer169  4 91.40 91.06 90.81 90.81Bond Equipe Convertable
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